ACCEPT IMPROVE-
L MENTS, HUTCHINS
o STREET, KETTLE-
| MAN TO RIMBY

OOUNCIL ADOPTED RESOLUTION NO. 83-14% ACCEPTING THE
IMPROVEMENTS IN “HUICHINS STREET IMPROVEMENTS, KETTLEMAN
IANE TO RIMBY AVENUE" AND DIRECTED THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
TO FILE A NOTICE OF COMPLETION WITH THE OOUNTY RECORDER'S
OFFICE.

Council was informed that the contract for this project was
awarded to Pacific Asphalt, Inc. of Stockton on August 31,
1983 in the amount of $45,314.50. The contract has been
campleted in substantial conformance with the hplans and
specifications approved by the Council at a final contract
price of $46,798.50.




O ClTY OF L " COUNCIL COMMUNICATION
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

T0: City Councll
FROM: City Manager
DATE: December 16, 1983

SUBJECT: Acceptance of Hutchins Street Improvements
Kettleman Lane to Rimby Avenue

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council accept the improvements in
YHutchins Street Improvements, Kettleman Lane to Rimby Avenue', and direct
the Public Works Director to file a Notice of Completion with the County
Recorder's office.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The contract was awarded to Pacific Asphalt, Inc.
of Stockton on August 31, 1983, in the amount of $45,314.50. The contract
has been completed in substantial conformance with the plans and specifica-
tions approved by the City Council.

The contract completion date was October 16, 1983, and the actual
completion date was December 16, 1983. The final contract price was
$46,798.50. The difference between the contract amount and the final
contract price is due to a contract change order covering a shortage
of dirt on the project.

~

P

APPROVED: - FILE NO.

k HENRY A, GLAVES, Clty Manager

_/




RESOLUTION NO. 83-149

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE IMPROVEMENTS IN "HUTCHINS
STREET IMPROVEMENTS, KETTLEMAN IANE TO RIMBY
AVENUE, LODI '
RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of lodi does
hereby accept the improvements in "Hutchins Street Improvements,
"Kettleman Lane to Rinby Avenue, which contract was awarded to Pacific
Asphalt, Inc., of Stockton on August 31, 1983 in the amount of
$45,314.50 and was campleted in substantial conformance with the plans
and specifications approved by the City Council on Decerber 16, 1983
in the amount of $46,798.50.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of
Lodi does hereby direct the Public Works Director to file a Notice of
Campletion with the County Recorder's office.
Dated: Decerber 21, 1983
I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-149
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting
held December 21, 1983 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Snider,
Marphy & Olson (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: OCouncil Members - Reid
Quee A-
Alice M.
City Clerk

83-149




